

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Green Gingival Resin Barrier EN

Product Description
OpalDam and OpalDam Green are unique, light-reflective, passively adhesive (sealing) light cured resins. Their methacrylate base is designed with adequate strength to maintain a barrier yet removes easily from embrasures and undercuts. The contrasting green color of OpalDam Green shows its location on the gingiva and teeth for more effective coverage.

For all products described, carefully read and understand all instructions and SDS information prior to use.

Delivery Forms

- 1.2mL syringe
- Delivery tip
- Micro 20 ga Tip
- Black Mini™ Tip

Indications for Use/Intended Purpose
OpalDam and OpalDam Green are unique, light-reflective, passively adhesive (sealing) light cured resins. Their methacrylate base is designed with adequate strength to maintain a barrier yet removes easily from embrasures and undercuts. The contrasting green color of OpalDam Green shows its location on the gingiva and teeth for more effective coverage.

Contraindications
OpalDam and OpalDam Green resin barrier can be used with known sensitivity to methacrylates or other resins.

For patients or users with allergy concerns, refer to product allergen information available at www.ultradent.com. If allergic reaction is observed, rinse exposed area thoroughly with water and have the patient consult their physician for further advice.

Warnings and Precautions

- Resins can be sensitizing. If dermatitis, rash, or any other allergic reaction develops wash area with lots of water and refer patient to their physician.
- Use caution when using OpalDam resin barrier for isolation on patients with severe mucositis or subepidermal autoimmune disease that manifests in the oral cavity. Instead use a rubber dam in place of resin barrier.
- If bubbles occur at the gingival margin of the OpalDam Green resin barrier, reapply in that area.
- To avoid cross-contamination, wipe syringe with alcohol swab, instead use a rubber dam in place of resin barrier.
- If bubbles occur at the gingival margin of the OpalDam Green resin barrier, reapply in that area.
- To avoid cross-contamination, wipe syringe with alcohol swab, instead use a rubber dam in place of resin barrier.
- Tips are single use only.
- When curing resins on soft tissues, use scanning

motion to prevent irritation from curing light.
Stepwise Instructions

- Preparation**
- Remove Luer lock cap and attach recommended adequate strength to maintain a barrier yet removes easily from embrasures and undercuts.
 - Verify flow prior to expressing intraorally. If resistance is met, replace tip and re-check.
 - Completely rinse and dry teeth and gingival tissue prior to use.

Use

- Express OpalDam/OpalDam Green resin barrier approximately 2-3 mm onto enamel. Extend resin beyond the last tooth to be treated and into open embrasures to protect interdental papilla and lingual gingival tissue. Resin buttons extending through contacts are preferred. Use caution to avoid overfilling. OpalDam/OpalDam Green resin barrier is applied with a syringe.
- When protecting a full arch, light cure the resin barrier on standard mode using a scanning motion and a curing light. The resin barrier is approximately 1 cm from the barrier and tissue area. With a dental instrument, carefully check for a full cure. If not using on full arch, scan the barrier for approximately 1-5 seconds per tooth.

- Cleaning**
- After treatment, lift OpalDam/OpalDam Green resin barrier from surface by gently sliding a dental instrument between the dam and tissue. All or large areas can be lifted off at the patient's discretion.
 - Remove OpalDam/OpalDam Green resin barrier interproximally using explorer and/or floss. Rinse mouth thoroughly.

Processing

To avoid cross-contamination, wipe syringe with alcohol swab immediately between uses and use a disposable barrier sleeve. If a barrier sleeve is not used, syringe should be treated as single use.

Storage and Disposal
Store according to outer package label. Dispose of waste according to local, state, and federal regulations.

Miscellaneous Information
Report any serious incident to the manufacturer and the competent authority.
www.ultradent.com / 1.800.552.5512 / 801.572.4200

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Grün Gingivale Kunststoffbarriere DE

Produktbeschreibung
OpalDam und OpalDam Grün sind einzigartige lichtreflektierende, passivklebende (versiegelnde) lichthärtende Kunststoffe. Ihre Methacrylatbasis ist mit ausreichender Festigkeit ausgelegt um eine Barriere aufzubereiten, lässt sich jedoch problemlos von Zwischenräumen und Unterhöhlungen entfernen. Die kontrastierende grüne Farbe von OpalDam Grün zeigt die Position auf der Gingiva und den Zähnen für eine wirkungsvolle Abdeckung.

Schrittweise Gebrauchsanweisung

- Überprüfen Sie die Luer-Lock-Kappe und bringen Sie die empfohlene Applikationsmethode sicher auf der OpalDam/OpalDam Grün-Spritze an.
- Überprüfen Sie die Füllhöhe für den intraoralen Auftrag. Bei Widerstand die Spritze ersetzen und erneut überprüfen.
- Spülen und trocknen Sie Zähne und Zahnlücke dort, wo OpalDam/OpalDam Grün Kunststoffbarriere aufgetragen wird, vollständig ab.

Gebrauch

OpalDam und OpalDam Grün mit einer Höhe von circa 5-10 mm verwenden und circa 0,5 mm dicken Zahnfleischrand aufräumen. Den Kunststoff über den letzten zu behandelnden Zahn hinaus auf offene Zwischenräume auftragen, um die Interdentalspaltfläche und das linguale Interdentalspaltflächen zu schützen. Kunststoffbarriere, die sich nicht gingivale Zwischenräume ausdehnen, verlieren die Haftung an OpalDam Grün Barriere.

Zum Schutz eines vollständigen Zahngebites die Kunststoffbarriere mithilfe einer Wischbewegung 20 Sekunden lang Standard-Modus Polymerisieren und eine Linie circa 1 cm von Barriere und Gewebe entfernt. Überprüfen Sie die Barriere mit einem Zahnärztlichen Instrument sorgfältig auf vollständige Abdeckung. Wenn Sie nicht an einem anderen Instrument scheitern, verwenden Sie die Barriere pro Zahn ca. 3-5 Sekunden lang.

Kontraindikationen

Verwenden Sie OpalDam/OpalDam Grün nicht bei Patienten mit einer bekannten Empfindlichkeit gegen Methacrylate oder andere Kunststoffe. Für Patienten oder Anwender mit Allergierisikofaktoren, lesen Sie die Sicherheitsblätter gründlich durch und lesen Sie die Warnhinweise, Warnen Arzt aufsuchen.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
1) Kunststoffbarriere kann reizend sein. Wenn eine Dermatitis, ein Hautausschlag oder eine andere allergische Reaktion auftritt, waschen Sie den Bereich gründlich mit Wasser ab und wenden Sie sich an einen Arzt.

2) Seien Sie vorsichtig bei der Verwendung der OpalDam-Kunststoffbarriere zur Isolierung bei Patienten mit schwerer Mukositis oder subepidermalen Autoimmunerkrankungen. Anstatt eine Barriere zu manifestieren, verwenden Sie einen Kofferdamm anstatt einer Kunststoffbarriere.

3) Wenn am Zahnlingsrandrand auf OpalDam/OpalDam Grün Kunststoffbarriere Blasen auftreten, tragen Sie sie in diesem Bereich entfernt und verwenden Sie ein Desinfektionsmittel mittlerer Konzentration ab und verwenden Sie eine Emweg-Barrierschutzhülle.

4) Um eine Kreuzkontamination zu vermeiden, wischen Sie die Spritze zwischen den Anwendungen mit einem Desinfektionsmittel mittlerer Konzentration ab und verwenden Sie eine Emweg-Barrierschutzhülle.

5) Melden Sie jeden schwerwiegenden Vorfall dem Hersteller und der zuständigen Behörde.
www.ultradent.com / 1.800.552.5512 / 801.572.4200

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Green Barrera gengivale in resina IT

Descrizione del prodotto
OpalDam e OpalDam Green sono resine fotopolimerizzabili e fotoinibite ad adesività passiva (sigillante) uscite nel loro genere. Su base metacrilatica offrono una resistenza meccanica sufficiente a mantenere una barriera, ma che si rimuove facilmente rimovibile dagli spazi interdentali e dai sottosostaciti. Il colore verde della OpalDam Verde facilita l'individuazione dello suo posizionamento su gengive e denti per consentire una copertura più efficace.

Per tutti i prodotti descritti, prima dell'uso, leggere attentamente e comprendere tutte le istruzioni e le informazioni contenute nella scheda di sicurezza.

Modalità di erogazione

- Siringa di 1,2 ml
- Punta di erogazione
- Punta Micro 20 ga
- Punta Mini™ nera

Indicazioni per l'uso/Scopo previsto
OpalDam e OpalDam Green sono resine fotopolimerizzabili e fotoinibite ad adesività passiva (sigillante), uscite nel loro genere. Su base metacrilatica offrono una resistenza meccanica sufficiente a mantenere una barriera, ma che si rimuove facilmente rimovibile dagli spazi interdentali e dai sottosostaciti. Il colore verde di contrasto di OpalDam Green facilita l'individuazione dello suo posizionamento su gengive e denti per consentire una copertura più efficace.

Controindicazioni
Non utilizzare la resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde su pazienti con nota sensibilità ai metacrilati o ad altre resine. Per i pazienti gli utenti con problemi di allergia, fare riferimento alla scheda di sicurezza del prodotto disponibile su www.ultradent.com. Se si osserva una reazione allergica, sciacquare accuratamente l'area interessata con acqua abbondante e inviare il paziente a consultare un medico.

Avvertenze e precauzioni
1) Le resine possono essere sensibilizzanti. Nel caso in cui dovessero verificarsi dermatiti, eruzioni cutanee o qualsiasi altra reazione allergica, sciacquare l'area interessata con acqua abbondante e inviare il paziente a consultare un medico.

2) Prestare attenzione quando si utilizza la barriera in resina OpalDam per l'isolamento su pazienti con mucositi o subepidermica autoimmune malattia che si manifesta con lesioni in cavità interdentali. Invece di utilizzare una diga di gomma al posto della barriera in resina.

3) Se si formano bolle al margine gengivale della barriera in resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde, ripetere l'applicazione in quell'area.

4) Per evitare la contaminazione cruzada, pulire la siringa con un disinfettante di livello intermedio tra un utilizzo e l'altro e utilizzare una guaina protettiva monouso. Se non viene utilizzata una volta sola.

5) Quando si polimerizzano le resine su tessuti

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

evitar irritación por calor con la pasta polimerizadora.

Instrucciones predeural
1) Verifique la tapa Luer Lock y asegure la correcta colocación de la siringa.

2) Verifique el flujo antes de expresar intracavitariamente. Si hay resistencia, reemplace la punta y vuelva a verificar.

3) Enjuague y seque completamente los dientes y la gingiva antes de aplicar la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde.

Uso

- Aplique la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde a aproximadamente de 5 a 10 mm sobre el diente y supraengancha alrededor de 2 a 3 mm del margen de la gingiva.
- Después de aplicar la barrera de resina, asegure un nivel de curado apropiado al último diente que se tratará y sobre los espacios abiertos para proteger la papila interdental y el espacio interdental superior.
- Verifique el flujo antes de aplicar cualquier producto en la cavidad interdental. Si hay resistencia, reemplace la punta y vuelva a verificar.
- Enjuague y seque completamente los dientes y la gingiva antes de aplicar la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde.

Forma(s) de suministro

- Siringa de 1,2 ml
- Punta de administración
- Punta Micro de 20 ga
- Punta Mini™ negra

Indicaciones de uso/Finalidad pretendida
OpalDam y OpalDam Verde son resinas fotopolimerizables y fotoinibidas con adhesividad pasiva (de sellado), únicas, que reflejan la luz. Su base de metacrilato está diseñada para proporcionar una resistencia mecánica suficiente para mantener una barrera, pero que se extienda a través de los espacios gingivales adyacentes reteniendo a la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde.

Al proteger una arcada completa, coloque la barrera de resina OpalDam Verde en modo cruzado durante 20 segundos y manteniendo la lente aplicadora a 1 cm de la barrera y el tejido. Como un instrumento interdentario, use la barrera de resina para polimerizar por completo. Si no se logra una cobertura adecuada en la cavidad, use los dientes para una cobertura más efectiva.

Contraindicaciones
No usar la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde en pacientes con sensibilidad conocida a los metacrilatos u otras resinas. Para pacientes o usuarios con problemas de alergias, consulte el folleto de información del producto disponible en www.ultradent.com. Si se observa una reacción alérgica, enjuague bien el área expuesta con agua y pídale al paciente que consulte a su médico.

Advertencias y precauciones
1) Las resinas pueden ser sensibilizantes. Si se ocurren dermatitis, erupciones cutáneas o cualquier otra reacción alérgica, lave el área con mucha agua y téngala al abrigo a su médico.

2) Tenga cuidado al usar la barrera de resina OpalDam para el aislamiento en pacientes con mucositis grave o enfermedad autoinmune subepidermica que se manifiesta en la cavidad oral. Prefiera el dique de goma en vez de una barrera de resina.

3) Si se forman burbujas al margen gingival de la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Green, vuelva a aplicar en ese área.

4) Para evitar la contaminación cruzada, limpie la jeringa con un desinfectante de nivel intermedio entre cada uso y use una funda protectora desechable. Si no se utiliza una funda protectora, la jeringa debe tratarse como desechable.

Almacenamiento y eliminación
Almacene el producto de acuerdo con la etiqueta exterior del paquete. Desheche los residuos de acuerdo con las normas locales.

Información Variada

Informe cualquier incidencia grave de fabricación y a cualquier otro momento de los hechos blandos, aplicando un movimiento de escape para evitar una contaminación cruzada.

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

irritación por calor con la pasta polimerizadora.

Instrucciones passo a passo

Preparação
1) Retire a tampa Luer Lock y coloque firmemente la siringa en su posición.

2) Verifique el flujo antes de aplicar cualquier producto en la cavidad interdental. Si hay resistencia, reemplace la punta y vuelva a verificar.

3) Enjuague y seque completamente los dientes y la gingiva antes de aplicar la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde.

Uso

1) Aplique la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde a aproximadamente de 5 a 10 mm sobre el diente y supraengancha alrededor de 2 a 3 mm del margen de la gingiva.

2) Después de aplicar la barrera de resina, asegure un nivel de curado apropiado al último diente que se tratará y sobre los espacios abiertos para proteger la papila interdental y el espacio interdental superior.

3) Verifique el flujo antes de aplicar cualquier producto en la cavidad interdental. Si hay resistencia, reemplace la punta y vuelva a verificar.

4) Enjuague y seque completamente los dientes y la gingiva antes de aplicar la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde.

Forma(s) de suministro
• Siringa de 1,2 ml
• Punta de administración
• Punta Micro de 20 ga
• Punta Mini™ negra

Indicaciones de uso/Finalidad pretendida

OpalDam y OpalDam Verde son resinas fotopolimerizables y fotoinibidas con adhesividad pasiva (de sellado), únicas, que reflejan la luz. Su base de metacrilato está diseñada para proporcionar una resistencia mecánica suficiente para mantener una barrera, pero que se extienda a través de los espacios gingivales adyacentes reteniendo a la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde.

Al proteger una arcada completa, coloque la barrera de resina OpalDam Verde en modo cruzado durante 20 segundos y manteniendo la lente aplicadora a 1 cm de la barrera y el tejido. Como un instrumento interdentario, use la barrera de resina para polimerizar por completo. Si no se logra una cobertura adecuada en la cavidad, use los dientes para una cobertura más efectiva.

Contraindicaciones
No usar la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Verde en pacientes con sensibilidad conocida a los metacrilatos u otras resinas. Para pacientes o usuarios con problemas de alergias, consulte el folleto de información del producto disponible en www.ultradent.com. Si se observa una reacción alérgica, enjuague bien el área expuesta con agua y pídale al paciente que consulte a su médico.

Advertencias y precauciones
1) Las resinas pueden ser sensibilizantes. Si se ocurren dermatitis, erupciones cutáneas o cualquier otra reacción alérgica, lave el área con mucha agua y téngala al abrigo a su médico.

2) Tenga cuidado al usar la barrera de resina OpalDam para el aislamiento en pacientes con mucositis grave o enfermedad autoinmune subepidermica que se manifiesta en la cavidad oral. Prefiera el dique de goma en vez de una barrera de resina.

3) Si se forman burbujas al margen gingival de la barrera de resina OpalDam/OpalDam Green, vuelva a aplicar en ese área.

4) Para evitar la contaminación cruzada, limpie la jeringa con un desinfectante de nivel intermedio entre cada uso y use una funda protectora desechable. Si no se utiliza una funda protectora, la jeringa debe tratarse como desechable.

Almacenamiento y eliminación
Almacene el producto de acuerdo con la etiqueta exterior del paquete. Desheche los residuos de acuerdo con las normas locales.

Información Variada

Informe cualquier incidencia grave de fabricación y a cualquier otro momento de los hechos blandos, aplicando un movimiento de escape para evitar una contaminación cruzada.

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Grøn Gingival harpiksbarriere DA

Produktbeskrivelse
OpalDam og OpalDam Grøn er unikke, lyreflekterende, passivt klæbende (forsællende) lyshærdende harpikser. Deres methacrylatbaser er konstrueret med tilstrækkelig styrke til at opretholde en barriere, men fjerner sig let fra embrasser og underskæringer. Den kontrasterende grønne farve på OpalDam Grøn viser klart placeringen på gingiva og tænder for mere effektiv dækning.

For alle de beskrevne produkter skal du læse og forstå alle instruktioner og SDS-oplysninger omhyggeligt før brug.

Leveringsformular(er)

- 1,2 ml sprøjte
- Leveringsindsats
- Micro 20 ga spids
- Søf Mini™ spids

Indikationer for brug/tilset formål

OpalDam og OpalDam Grøn er unikke, lyreflekterende, passivt klæbende (forsællende) lyshærdende harpikser. Deres methacrylatbaser er konstrueret med tilstrækkelig styrke til at opretholde en barriere, men fjerner sig let fra embrasser og underskæringer. Den kontrasterende grønne farve på OpalDam Grøn viser klart placeringen på gingiva og tænder for mere effektiv dækning.

For alle de beskrevne produkter skal du læse og forstå alle instruktioner og SDS-oplysninger omhyggeligt før brug.

Brug
1) Fjern OpalDam/OpalDam Grøn-resinbarriere ca. 2-3 mm over og under sidste tand, der skal behandles, og ud for sidskårer for at beskytte kontaktfladerne på tænderne.

2) Når du beskytter en hel tandbue, skal du lyshærd resinbarrieren i standardindstilling ved at bruge en skanningsbevægelse og en lyskurens enhed.

3) Hvis der opstår bobler ved tandkantskænten af OpalDam/OpalDam Grøn-resinbarrieren, påføres igen et nyt lag resin.

4) For at undgå kryskontaminering skal du tørre sprøjten med et desinfektionsmiddel af middeletryk mellem alle mellem-tænder. Hvis der ikke anvendes et desinfektionsmiddel, skal sprøjten behandles som engangsbrug.

5) Hvis der opstår bobler ved tandkantskænten af OpalDam/OpalDam Grøn-resinbarrieren, påføres igen et nyt lag resin.

6) For at undgå kryskontaminering skal du tørre sprøjten med et desinfektionsmiddel af middeletryk mellem alle mellem-tænder. Hvis der ikke anvendes et desinfektionsmiddel, skal sprøjten behandles som engangsbrug.

7) Hvis der opstår bobler ved tandkantskænten af OpalDam/OpalDam Grøn-resinbarrieren, påføres igen et nyt lag resin.

8) For at undgå kryskontaminering skal du tørre sprøjten med et desinfektionsmiddel af middeletryk mellem alle mellem-tænder. Hvis der ikke anvendes et desinfektionsmiddel, skal sprøjten behandles som engangsbrug.

9) Hvis der opstår bobler ved tandkantskænten af OpalDam/OpalDam Grøn-resinbarrieren, påføres igen et nyt lag resin.

10) For at undgå kryskontaminering skal du tørre sprøjten med et desinfektionsmiddel af middeletryk mellem alle mellem-tænder. Hvis der ikke anvendes et desinfektionsmiddel, skal sprøjten behandles som engangsbrug.

OpalDam™ / Vihreä OpalDam™ Gingivaalinen resinsuojain FI

Tuotekuvaus
OpalDam ja Vihreä OpalDam ovat ainutlaatuisia, valkoja heijastavia, passiivisesti adhesiivisia (tiivittäviä) metakrylaattiseosresineitä. Niiden metakrylaattipohja on suunniteltu riittävän liikkuvan ylläpitämään suojan ja kuitenkin sena myös helposti irrotettavaa. Vihreä OpalDam kontrastinväri näyttaa asteen erottumissa hammalla ja kienillä taaten kattavaan peittävien.

Use kaikkii ohjeet sekä käyttöohjeet suojattuihin huulisiin ja saasciin ne ennen käyttäystä tuoreiden kappien.

Annetusmuoto (-muodot)

- 1,2 ml:n injektio
- Annetuslaitteet
- Micro 20 ga -kärki
- Musta Mini™ -kärki

Käyttöohjeet/-kärkit

OpalDam ja Vihreä OpalDam ovat ainutlaatuisia, valkoja heijastavia, passiivisesti adhesiivisia (tiivittäviä) metakrylaattiseosresineitä. Niiden metakrylaattipohja on suunniteltu riittävän liikkuvan ylläpitämään suojan, ja kuitenkin sena myös helposti irrotettavaa. Vihreä OpalDam kontrastinväri näyttaa asteen erottumissa hammalla ja kienillä taaten kattavaan peittävien.

Use kaikkii ohjeet sekä käyttöohjeet suojattuihin huulisiin ja saasciin ne ennen käyttäystä tuoreiden kappien.

Alkuperä
Alka käytä OpalDam/OpalDam Greena postilla, jolla tennetään herkkyys metakrylaatteille tai muille resineille. Jos postilla tai käyttäjällä on allergioita, katso tuotteen turvallisuusohjeet.

3) Jos havaitset postillaallia allergisen reaktion, huuhtele alue huulellisellä vedellä ja pyydä potilasta käännyttämään lääkärin puoleen.

Varoitukset ja varoittelut

1) Resinit voivat olla herkkyistä. Jos postillaalle kehityy ihottumia, ihottumia tai mikä tahansa muu allergisen reaktion oire, huuhtele alue huulellisellä vedellä ja pyydä potilasta käännyttämään lääkärin puoleen.

2) Jos havaitset postillaallia allergisen reaktion, huuhtele alue huulellisellä vedellä ja pyydä potilasta käännyttämään lääkärin puoleen.

3) Jos havaitset postillaallia allergisen reaktion, huuhtele alue huulellisellä vedellä ja pyydä potilasta käännyttämään lääkärin puoleen.

4) Valta riskintamattomia pyhkäilyä, mikäli suojatun desinfiointimateriaalin käyttöytönön välillä ja käy kerkäilyä suojatun desinfiointimateriaalin ohjeiden mukaisesti.

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Зелен Gingivale barriera za smola BG

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Зеленi Gingivalna barjiera za smolu HR

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Green Gingivally psycrylating bariera CS

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Green Gingivally psycrylating bariera CS

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Roheline Vaigust igemakitsite ET

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

OpalDam™ / OpalDam™ Verde Barrera de resina gingival ES

